

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 490 of 2018

Date of Order: 14.03.2019

Gregory N Marak & 357 Ors. Vs. State of Meghalaya & 14 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Roy, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA (For R 1-4).
Mr. A. Dhar, Adv.(For R 5-8, 14 & 15)
Mr. G. Talukdar, Adv. (For R 9 – 13).

Heard Mr. S. Roy, learned counsel for the petitioner. Ms. I. Lyngwa, learned GA appearing on behalf of the State respondents No. 1 to 4. Mr. A. Dhar, learned counsel for respondents Nos. 5 to 8, 14 and 15, on behalf of the ASG, and Mr. G. Talukdar, learned counsel on behalf of respondents Nos. 9 to 13.

Service is complete. The learned counsels for the respondents pray for further four weeks' time for counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is also directed in the meantime to make necessary corrections to the Cause Title with regard to the names of the respondent No. 9 to 13.

List this matter after four weeks for counter affidavit and further orders.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
14.03.2019
"D.Thabah PS"