

Serial No.39
Regular. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 490 of 2018

Date of Order: 21.03.2022

Shri. Gregory N. Marak & Ors. **Vs.** State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. H. L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. A. Kharshiing, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, GA. for R: 1 – 4.
Mr. H. Abraham, GA.
Mr. W. S. Gayang, Adv. vice
Mr. P. Roy. Paske, Adv. for R: 9 – 13.

This Court by order dated 30-03-2021 had directed that this matter be listed along with W.P (C) No.352 of 2020, but it appears that the same has not been done.

List this matter on 12-04-2022 along with W.P (C) No.352 of 2020.

Judge

Meghalaya
21.03.2022
“Biswarup PS”