

**Serial No. 13**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 490 of 2018

Date of Order: 28.04.2022

Shri. Gregory N. Marak & 357 Ors. Vs. State of Meghalaya & 14 Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

**Appearance:**

|                                 |   |                                                                                                                                      |
|---------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) | : | Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with<br>Mr. A. Syiem, Adv.                                                                             |
| For the Respondent(s)           | : | Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. Sr. GA. for R 1-4.<br>Dr. N. Mozika, ASG. with<br>Ms. S. Rumthao, Adv. for R 5-8, 14 & 15.<br>None for R 9-13. |

Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, learned Sr. counsel for the petitioners has fairly submitted that in the absence of the respondents No. 9-13 who are not represented today, this matter may be adjourned. On prayer so made, the same is allowed. However, it is noted that the said respondents has since appeared in the proceedings, but today none has appeared on their behalf.

The learned Sr. counsel for the petitioners is requested to inform the counsel appearing for the respondents No. 9-13 to be present on the next date fixed.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
28.04.2022  
"D. Nary, PS"