

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 490 of 2018

Date of Order: 17.05.2022

Shri. Gregory N. Marak & 357 Ors. Vs. State of Meghalaya & 14 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with Ms. A. Kharshiing, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. Sr. GA. For R 1-4. Dr. N. Mozika, ASG. with Ms. K. Gurung, Adv. for R 5-8, 14& 15. Mr. B. Kharwar, Adv. vice Mr. P. Roy Paske, Adv. for R 9-13.

Adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the conducting counsel for the respondents No. 9-13, Mr. P. Roy Paske on the ground that he is from Tura and could not appear before this Court today.

It goes without saying that the matter represented by a counsel should be pursued diligently and the Court would be lenient only to the extent of personal difficulty, however in such a situation, it is expected that alternative arrangement should be made, particularly in matters which are pending for a long time.

Since the learned Sr. counsel, Mr. H.L. Shangreiso appearing for the petitioner has no strong objection in this matter, adjournment sought for is allowed, however it is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted.

As prayed for, list this matter after 3(three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
17.05.2022
"D. Nary, PS"