

Serial No. 19
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 490 of 2018

Date of Order: 29.07.2022

Shri. Gregory N. Marak & 357 Ors. Vs. State of Meghalaya & 14 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. H. L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. A. Syiem, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. Sr. GA (For R 1-4)
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, ASG (For R 5-8, 14 & 15)

Heard Mr. H. L. Shangreiso, learned counsel for the petitioner who has submitted that at this stage it is reliably learned that apart from this instant petition, there are several petitions dealing with the same subject matter which petitions being from serial No. 2-12 of the list supplied to the Court marked as Annexure-X [WP(C) No. 27 of 2019, WP(C) No. 352 of 2020, WP(C) No. 563 of 2019, WP(C) No. 408 of 2021, WP(C) No. 409 of 2021, WP(C) No. 410 of 2021, WP(C) No. 411 of 2021, WP(C) No. 430 of 2021, WP(C) No. 418 of 2021, WP(C) No. 419 of 2021 and WP(C) No. 420 of 2021] are pending before the coordinate bench of this Court. So as to avoid any possible conflicting orders, it is submitted that the matter may be brought to the notice of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice who, as master of roster may decide as to which court may take up these matters together.

Being convinced of the submission made, this matter is now placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice on the administrative side with specific reference to Annexure–X herein.

Registry is directed to do the needful.

Judge

Meghalaya
29.07.2022
"Tiprilynti–PS"

